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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 2024 Annual Security Review
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Feb 28, 2024 at 3:33 PM
To: "Steve Borcsok, P. Eng." <steve.borcsok@baffinland.com>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>,
"CGoddard@QIA.ca" <CGoddard@qia.ca>, Chris Spencer <CSpencer@qia.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren" <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-
oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board would like to confirm with Baffinland whether more time will be required to submit responses to
parties submissions? This deadline is currently set for March 4, 2024.

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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